www.atx.comATX Confidential and Proprietary | 1
Active Amplifiers & RF Switches
Amplifiers
Amplifier
Specifications
Forward Combining Amplifier
PART NUMBER FWD. GAIN SPEC. RESP. CONT. INJECT. PORT I/O T.P.
IL

Slope(3)
(dB)
Flat.
(±dB)
Gain
Cont.
Slope
Cont. IL
(16.0±dB)
ISO(4)
(dB)
(Note 6)
(mA)(20.0±dB)
(Note 5)
(dB)Plug-in
QMN870-18GP/F* 40-870 18 -0/+1.5 .5 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420
QMN870-22GP/F* 40-870 22 -0/+1.5 .75 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420
QMN870-25GP/F* 40-870 25 -0/+1.5 .75 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420
QMN1000-18GP/F* 40-1000 18 -0/+2 .5 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420
QMN1000-22GP/F* 40-1000 22 -0/+2 .75 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420
QMN1000-25GP/F* 40-1000 25 -0/+2 .75 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420
5RU Active RF Chassis
(front view)
D3.1/CCAP™
Compliant

Output
Level
(dBmV)
Ch.
Load
(#)(6)
Ch.
Slope
(dB)
CTB
(-dB)
CSO
(-dB)(20.0±dB)
(Note 2)
(dB) (dB) (Note 4)
QMN2870-30GP/F 40-870 30 .5 8 8 0.8 17 665 43 79 0 76 74 5 PD GaAs
QMN2870-34GP/F 40-870 34 .5 8 8 0.8 17 670 43 79 0 76 73.5 4.5 PD GaAs
QMN21000-30GP/F 40-1002 30 .7 8 8 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
QMN21000-34GP/F 40-1002 34 .7 8 8 1 15 670 43 79 0 76 74 4.8 PD GaAs
QMN2F1000-30GP/F 40-1002 30 .7 JXP JXP 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
QMN2F1000-34GP/F 40-1002 34 .7 JXP JXP 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
NOTES:
A maximum of five forward dual hybrid amplifiers can be used in one active chassis, if it is powered with MNAC-110, MNAC-220, or MNDC power supplies.
(1) All front test points are F connectors.
(2) Worst case return loss for input and output ports.

Weight: 1.9 lbs (0.96 kgs)
| 3www.atx.comATX Confidential and Proprietary
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
QMN2870-30GP/F 870 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN2870-34GP/F 870 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN21000-30GP/F 1002 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN21000-34GP/F 1002 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN2F1000-30GP/F 1002 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, JXP Fixed Gain/Slope Adjust(1), F Connectors
QMN2F1000-34GP/F 1002 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, JXP Fixed Gain/Slope Adjust(1), F Connectors
NOTE:
(1) Use MN*PAD and MN*EQ for gain and slope adjust in “Fixed” adjustment amplifiers.
Functional Schematic
RF INPUT
-20 dB INPUT
TEST POINT
+24 VDC
PAD
GAIN
-20 dB-20 dB
RF OUTPUT
-20 dB OUTPUT
TEST POINT
PWR
SLOPE
1 GHz F connector versions available with fixed plug-in JXP attenuators & EQs.
Specifications
High Gain Amplifier QMN21000-41PHF QMN2F1000-42PHF
MEASUREMENT FREQUENCY QA QA
GAIN 50-1002 MHz 41 +/- 1.0 dB 42 +/- 1.0 dB
RETURN LOSS 50-1002 MHz ≥ 14.5 dB
INPUT PAD 50-1002 MHz MN_PAD(1) MN_PAD(1)

-20 dB INPUT
TEST POINT
+24 VDC
PAD
-20 dB-20 dB
RF OUTPUT
-20 dB OUTPUT
TEST POINT
PWR
QAE
EQ
QMN2F1000-42PHF
PAD
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
QMN21000-41PHF 1002 MHz, 41 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors
QMN2F1000-42PHF 1002 MHz, 42 dB, GaN PD, F Connectors, Plug-in Pad/EQ
45
46
47
48

870 MHz
(dB)
500 MHz
(±dB)
54 MHz
(±dB)
(20±dB)
(Note 2)
54-500 MHz
(≥dB)
500-870 MHz
(≥dB)
54-870 MHz
(≥dB)
(Note 1)
QMNN1-13P* Single 54-870 13 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
QMNN2-13P* Dual 54-870 13 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
QMNN1-17P* Single 54-870 17 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
QMNN2-17P* Dual 54-870 17 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
QMNN1-21P* Single 54-870 21 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
QMNN2-21P* Dual 54-870 21 0.5 1 0.2 1 16 16 16
Specifications
Narrowcast QAM Amplifier (cont’d)
PART NUMBER
IMAX NOISE

Level
(dBmV)
Ch.
Load
(#)
Ch.
Slope
(dB)
CTB
(-dB)
CSO
(-dB)
Plug-in (20.0±dB)
(Note 5)
(dB) (dB) (Note 7)
QMN200-22/F 5-200 22 -1/+.5 .5 Pad EQ .5 18 220 50 22 0 70 74 5 PP Si
QMN200-28L/F 5-200 28 -1/+.5 .5 Pad EQ .5 18 140 50 10 0 67 70 5 PP Si
NOTES:
(1) F connector mating center conductor diameter: .025” - .042”.
(2) All specifications listed include 20 dB output test point. Assume worst case of 1 dB increased insertion loss if input test point is required.
(3) Gain at 5 MHz.
(4) Gain at highest specified frequency.
(5) Worst case return loss for input and output ports.
(6) DC load current at +24 VDC.
(7) PP = Push-Pull; PD = Power-Doubled; Si = Silicon; GaAs = Gallium Arsenide.
Operating temperature: 0°C to +50°C (+32°F to +122°F)
Humidity: 5-95% (without condensation)
Dimensions: 8.66”H x 1.82”W x 6.0”D (21.99H x 4.62W x 15.24D cm)
Weight: 1.9 lbs (0.96 kg)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
QMN200-22F 200 MHz, 22 dB, Si PP, F Connectors, 20 dB Input and Output TPs
QMN200-28LF 200 MHz, 28 dB, Si PP, Low Current, F Connectors, 20 dB Input and Output TPs
ATX Networks
Tel: 289.204.7800  |  Toll-Free: 866.YOUR.ATX  |  support@atx.com
ISO
9001:15